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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

FOOD LION, LLC, and MARYLAND 
AND VIRGINIA MILK PRODUCERS 
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION, INC. 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, 
INC., 

Defendant. 

Case No. 1:20-cv-00442-CCE-JLW 

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs Food 

Lion, LLC and Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, 

Inc. and Defendant Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. hereby stipulate that all claims 

filed in this action are dismissed with prejudice, with each party to bear its own 

attorneys’ fees, expenses, and costs. 
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Respectfully submitted, this 2nd day of April, 2021. 

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 

/s/ Ryan G. Rich  
A. Todd Brown, Sr. 
tbrown@huntonak.com
N.C. State Bar No. 13806 
Ryan G. Rich 
rrich@huntonak.com
N.C. State Bar No. 37015 
101 South Tryon Street, Suite 3500 
Charlotte, NC  28280 
Telephone:  (704) 378-4700 

Ryan P. Phair* 
rphair@huntonak.com
John S. Martin* 
martinj@huntonak.com
Kevin Hahm* 
khahm@huntonak.com
Carter C. Simpson* 
csimpson@huntonak.com
2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
Telephone:  (202) 955-1500 

* By Special Appearance 

Attorneys for Food Lion LLC 

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON  
(US) LLP 

/s/ Brent F. Powell  
James P. Cooney III 
N.C. State Bar No. 12140 
Jim.Cooney@wbd-us.com
Sarah Motley Stone 
N.C. State Bar No. 34117 
Sarah.Stone@wbd-us.com
One Wells Fargo Center, 
301 S College St 
Suite 3500 C 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
Telephone:  (704) 331-4900 
Fax:  (704) 331-4955 

Brent F. Powell 
N.C. State Bar No. 41938 
Brent.Powell@wbd-us.com
One West Fourth Street 
Winston-Salem, NC  27101 
Telephone:  (336) 721-3600 
Fax:  (336) 721-3660 
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TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON 
SANDERS LLP 

/s/ Jason D. Evans  
Jason D. Evans 
jason.evans@troutman.com
N.C. State Bar No. 27808 
301 S. College Street, 34th Floor 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
Telephone:  (704) 916-1502 

/s/ Alan W. Bakowski_____________ 
James A. Lamberth* 
james.lamberth@troutman.com
Alan W. Bakowski*  
alan.bakowski@troutman.com
600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Suite 3000 
Atlanta, GA  30308-2216 
Telephone:  (404) 885-3000 
Fax:  (404) 885-3900 

* By Special Appearance 

Counsel for Maryland and Virginia Milk 
Producers Cooperative Association, Inc. 

BAKER & MILLER PLLC 
W. Todd Miller* 
TMiller@bakerandmiller.com
Amber McDonald* 
AMcDonald@bakerandmiller.com
1401 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC  20037 
Telephone:  (202) 663-7820 
Fax:  (202)663-7849 

Attorneys for Dairy Farmers of America, 
Inc. 
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